PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4940342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANS OLOF-ORS	01/18/2018
PHANI NIVARTHI	01/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES	
Street Address:	NEUHOFSTRASSE 1	
City:	BAAR	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15609800	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)614-6980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026146970

Email: kduncan@dgeglaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN GALLOWAY EGAN GREENWALD, PLLC

Address Line 1: 9750 ORMSBY STATION ROAD, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113027.000087US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nivarthi_assignment-EFS#page1.tif source=Nivarthi_assignment-EFS#page2.tif source=Olof-Ors_assignment-EFS#page2.tif

PATENT 504893599 REEL: 045680 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, We, Mans OLOF-ORS, of Luzern, CH; and Phani NIVARTHI, of West New York, NJ, US; have invented certain improvements in a MACHINE LEARNING-BASED RELATIONSHIP ASSOCIATION AND RELATED DISCOVERY AND SEARCH ENGINES ("Invention") and have filed a U.S. patent application therefore that has been assigned a filing date of May 31, 2017, and U.S. Ser. No. 15/609,800 ("Application"); and

Whereas, Thomson Reuters Global Resources Unlimited Corporation, an Irish corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the country of Ireland, and having an office and place of business at Neuhofstrasse 1, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, ("TRGRUC") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and any additional United States or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said TRGRUC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that TRGRUC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and agree to cooperate with said TRGRUC and to execute without additional consideration any

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045680 FRAME: 0994

113027.00087US4 TRGR(C&O)_007_US4

additional documents as deemed necessary by said TRGRUC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said TRGRUC.

	Executed this the	day of		, 2018, at	
		(city, country).			
	As witnessed by:			Mans OLOF-ORS	
				Witness	
	Executed this the	18 day of	January	, 2018, at _	New York
USA		(city, country).		سسم DocuSigned by:	
				Phani Muarthi Pnani NIVAKITI	
	As witnessed by:				
				Witness	

additional documents as deemed necessary by said TRGRUC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said TRGRUC.

Executed this the <u>l</u> \$	_ day of <u>\}</u> a	mary, 2	2018, at	Sare
	country).		, 1986 - 1986 († 1986) 18 maart - 1986 († 1986) 18 maart - 1986 († 1986)	
As witnessed by:		Mans OL	OF-ORS	
		Witness		
	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Executed this the			018, at	
tony,	country).			
As witnessed by:				
		Witness		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045680 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 05/01/2018